

**Illinois Department  
of Transportation**

|                      |                                       |               |                            |                      | 1-1           |                                    | 1-2                                                                                        |            |                                                                      |            |
|----------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|----------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| County               | RICHLAND                              |               | Date                       | 8-21-2025            |               | Name and Address<br>of<br>Bidders  | C-Hill Civil Contractors, Inc.<br>P.O. Box 58<br>14 Dean Street<br>Campbell Hill, IL 62916 |            | Samron Midwest Contracting<br>P.O. Box 1555<br>Murphysboro, IL 62966 |            |
| Munic/R.D.           | DENVER                                |               | Time                       | 10:00 AM             |               |                                    |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
| Section              | 23-04132-00-BR                        |               | Appropriation              | RICHLAND CO HWY DEPT |               |                                    |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
|                      |                                       | Attended by   |                            |                      |               |                                    |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
| Proposal             |                                       |               |                            |                      |               | Approved<br>Engineer's<br>Estimate |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
| Guarantee            |                                       |               |                            |                      |               |                                    |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
| Terms                |                                       |               |                            |                      |               |                                    |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
| Item No.<br>or Group | Items                                 | Delivery      | Unit                       | Quantity             | Unit<br>Price | Total                              | Unit<br>Price                                                                              | Total      | Unit<br>Price                                                        | Total      |
| 1                    | SEEDING CLASS 2 SPECIAL               |               | ACRE                       | 0.50                 | 15,000.00     | 7,500.00                           | 10400.00                                                                                   | 5,200.00   | 11100.00                                                             | 5,550.00   |
| 2                    | TREE REMOVAL<br>OVER 15 UNITS DIA     |               | UNIT                       | 24.00                | 150.00        | 3,600.00                           | 36.00                                                                                      | 864.00     | 21.00                                                                | 504.00     |
| 3                    | AGGGATE DITCH<br>SPECIAL              |               | TON                        | 510.00               | 60.00         | 30,600.00                          | 52.00                                                                                      | 26,520.00  | 65.00                                                                | 33,150.00  |
| 4                    | EARTH EXCAVATION                      |               | CU YD                      | 570.00               | 25.00         | 14,250.00                          | 33.00                                                                                      | 18,810.00  | 34.00                                                                | 19,380.00  |
| 5                    | CHANNEL EXCAVATION                    |               | CU YD                      | 485.00               | 35.00         | 16,975.00                          | 12.00                                                                                      | 5,820.00   | 34.00                                                                | 16,490.00  |
| 6                    | FURNISHED EXCAVATION                  |               | CU YD                      | 1,120.00             | 40.00         | 44,800.00                          | 34.00                                                                                      | 38,080.00  | 42.00                                                                | 47,040.00  |
| 7                    | POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT<br>SPECIAL |               | TON                        | 106.00               | 50.00         | 5,300.00                           | 43.00                                                                                      | 4,558.00   | 55.00                                                                | 5,830.00   |
| 8                    | TRENCH BACKFILL                       |               | CU YD                      | 80.00                | 60.00         | 4,800.00                           | 67.00                                                                                      | 5,360.00   | 90.00                                                                | 7,200.00   |
| 9                    | PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER             |               | FOOT                       | 150.00               | 10.00         | 1,500.00                           | 6.00                                                                                       | 900.00     | 5.00                                                                 | 750.00     |
| 10                   | STONE DUMPED RIPRAP<br>CLASS A4       |               | TON                        | 930.00               | 75.00         | 69,750.00                          | 58.00                                                                                      | 53,940.00  | 65.00                                                                | 60,450.00  |
| 11                   | AGGREGATE BASE CSE TY B               |               | TON                        | 425.00               | 65.00         | 27,625.00                          | 40.00                                                                                      | 17,000.00  | 52.00                                                                | 22,100.00  |
| 12                   | AGGREGATE SURFACE CSE TY B            |               | TON                        | 900.00               | 55.00         | 49,500.00                          | 40.00                                                                                      | 36,000.00  | 55.00                                                                | 49,500.00  |
| 13                   | REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE         |               | EACH                       | 1.00                 | 20,000.00     | 20,000.00                          | 71160.20                                                                                   | 71,160.20  | 34000.00                                                             | 34,000.00  |
| 14                   | PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL                  |               | FOOT                       | 72.00                | 20.00         | 1,440.00                           | 62.00                                                                                      | 4,464.00   | 5.00                                                                 | 360.00     |
| 15                   | CONCRETE STRUCTURES                   |               | CU YD                      | 31.80                | 1,000.00      | 31,800.00                          | 900.00                                                                                     | 28,620.00  | 1300.00                                                              | 41,340.00  |
| 16                   | CONCRETE ENCASEMENT                   |               | CU YD                      | 2.80                 | 1,000.00      | 2,800.00                           | 1100.00                                                                                    | 3,080.00   | 1300.00                                                              | 3,640.00   |
| 17                   | PPC DECK BEAMS 27" DEPTH              |               | SQ FT                      | 1,536.00             | 118.00        | 181,248.00                         | 125.00                                                                                     | 192,000.00 | 150.00                                                               | 230,400.00 |
| 18                   | REINFORCEMENT BARS                    |               | POUND                      | 4,880.00             | 5.00          | 24,400.00                          | 1.75                                                                                       | 8,540.00   | 3.00                                                                 | 14,640.00  |
| 19                   | STEEL RAILING TY S1                   |               | FOOT                       | 133.00               | 250.00        | 33,250.00                          | 163.00                                                                                     | 21,679.00  | 165.00                                                               | 21,945.00  |
|                      |                                       | TOTAL<br>BIDS | % Over(+/<br>Under(-) Est. | AS<br>READ           |               |                                    |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |

**Illinois Department  
of Transportation**

|                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                        |               |                             |            |                                    |            |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| County <u>RICHLAND</u> Date <u>8-21-2025</u><br>Munic/R.D. <u>DENVER</u> Time <u>10:00 AM</u><br>Section <u>23-04132-00-BR</u> Appropriation <u>RICHLAND CO HWY DEPT</u><br>Attended by _____ |                                                        |               |                             |            | Name and Address<br>of<br>Bidders  |            | 2-1                                                                                        |            | 2-2                                                                  |            |
| Proposal _____<br>Guarantee _____<br>Terms _____                                                                                                                                              |                                                        |               |                             |            |                                    |            | C-Hill Civil Contractors, Inc.<br>P.O. Box 58<br>14 Dean Street<br>Campbell Hill, IL 62916 |            | Samron Midwest Contracting<br>P.O. Box 1555<br>Murphysboro, IL 62966 |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                        |               |                             |            | Approved<br>Engineer's<br>Estimate |            |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
| Item No.<br>or Group                                                                                                                                                                          | Items                                                  | Delivery      | Unit                        | Quantity   | Unit<br>Price                      | Total      | Unit<br>Price                                                                              | Total      | Unit<br>Price                                                        | Total      |
| 20                                                                                                                                                                                            | FURNISHING STEEL PILES HP 12X53                        |               | FOOT                        | 280.00     | 75.00                              | 21,000.00  | 46.00                                                                                      | 12,880.00  | 65.00                                                                | 18,200.00  |
| 21                                                                                                                                                                                            | DRIVING PILES                                          |               | FOOT                        | 280.00     | 5.00                               | 1,400.00   | 0.01                                                                                       | 2.80       | 0.00                                                                 | 0.00       |
| 22                                                                                                                                                                                            | TEST PILE STEEL HP12X53                                |               | EACH                        | 1.00       | 20,000.00                          | 20,000.00  | 18500.00                                                                                   | 18,500.00  | 15000.00                                                             | 15,000.00  |
| 23                                                                                                                                                                                            | PILE SHOES                                             |               | EACH                        | 8.00       | 200.00                             | 1,600.00   | 143.00                                                                                     | 1,144.00   | 200.00                                                               | 1,600.00   |
| 24                                                                                                                                                                                            | NAME PLATES                                            |               | EACH                        | 1.00       | 700.00                             | 700.00     | 880.00                                                                                     | 880.00     | 900.00                                                               | 900.00     |
| 25                                                                                                                                                                                            | PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED<br>END SECTIONS 48" |               | EACH                        | 2.00       | 4,500.00                           | 9,000.00   | 4220.00                                                                                    | 8,440.00   | 4300.00                                                              | 8,600.00   |
| 26                                                                                                                                                                                            | TRAVERSABLE PIPE GRATE<br>SPECIAL                      |               | EACH                        | 2.00       | 7,000.00                           | 14,000.00  | 2640.00                                                                                    | 5,280.00   | 1750.00                                                              | 3,500.00   |
| 27                                                                                                                                                                                            | PIPE CULVERTS CLASS D TY 1 18"                         |               | FOOT                        | 40.00      | 60.00                              | 2,400.00   | 70.00                                                                                      | 2,800.00   | 76.00                                                                | 3,040.00   |
| 28                                                                                                                                                                                            | PIPE CULVERTS CLASS D TY 2 48"                         |               | FOOT                        | 80.00      | 120.00                             | 9,600.00   | 188.00                                                                                     | 15,040.00  | 200.00                                                               | 16,000.00  |
| 29                                                                                                                                                                                            | TERMINAL MARKER DIRECT APPLIED                         |               | EACH                        | 4.00       | 100.00                             | 400.00     | 44.00                                                                                      | 176.00     | 55.00                                                                | 220.00     |
| 30                                                                                                                                                                                            | FENCE<br>SPECIAL                                       |               | FOOT                        | 275.00     | 130.00                             | 35,750.00  | 66.00                                                                                      | 18,150.00  | 60.00                                                                | 16,500.00  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                        |               |                             |            |                                    |            |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                        |               |                             |            |                                    |            |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                        |               |                             |            |                                    |            |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                        |               |                             |            |                                    |            |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                        |               |                             |            |                                    |            |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                        |               |                             |            |                                    |            |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                        |               |                             |            |                                    |            |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                        |               |                             |            |                                    |            |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                        |               |                             |            |                                    |            |                                                                                            |            |                                                                      |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                        | TOTAL<br>BIDS | % Over(+)/<br>Under(-) Est. | AS<br>READ |                                    | 686,988.00 |                                                                                            | 625,888.00 |                                                                      | 697,829.00 |